Date: 10/18/2019 12:05:37.6 Docket Sheet Page: 1
MIJR5925
Judge: RUSSELL, JUDGE JAMES Case No. 19 OC 00066 1B
TODD
Ticket No.
CTN:
STATE OF NEVADA DEPARTMENT OF By:
TRANSPORTATION
—vs-
BRONDER, JOHN DRSPND By: DONALDSON, THOMAS J
2805 MOUNTAIN ST
CARSON CITY, NV 89703
Dob: Sex:
Lic: Sid:
DEPT. OF ADMINISTRATION, DRSPND By:
HEARINGS DIVISION
Dob: Sex:
Lic: Sid:
STATE OF NEVADA DRSPND By:
Dob: Sex:
Lic: Sid:
Plate#:
Make:
Year: Accident:
Type:
Venue:
Location:
Bond: Set:
STATE OF NEVADA PLNTPET Type: Posted:
DEPARTMENT OF
TRANSPORTATION
Charges:
Ct.
Offense Dt: Cvr:
Arrest Dt:
Comments:
Ct.
Offense Dt: Cvr:
Arrest Dt:
Comments:
Ct.
Offense Dt: Cvr:
Arrest Dt:
Comments:
Sentencing:
No. Filed Action Operator Fine/Cost Due
1 10/17/19 NOTICE OF ENTRY OF ORDER 1BVANESSA 0.00 0.00
DENYING MOTION FOR STAY
PENDING APPEAL
2 10/14/19 FILE RETURNED AFTER 1BJULIEH 0.00 0.00
SUBMISSION - ORDER ENTERED
3 10/14/19 ORDER DENYING MOTION FOR STAY 1BJULIEH 0.00 0.00
PENDING APPEAL
4 10/10/19 REQUEST FOR SUBMISSION OF 1BVANESSA 0.00 0.00
MOTION FOR STAY PENDING
APPEAL AND ATTACHED ORDER
5 10/10/19 PROPOSED ORDER GRANTING 1BVANESSA 0.00 0.00
MOTION FOR STAY PENDING APPEAL
6 10/10/19 REPLY TO OPPOSITION TO MOTION 1BVANESSA 0.00 0.00
FOR STAY PENDING APPEAL
7 10/03/19 RESPONDENT JOHN BRONDERS 1BCCOOPER 0.00 0.00
OPPOSITION TO MOTION FOR STAY
PENDING APPEAL
8 09/20/19 MOTION FOR STAY PENIDNG APPEAL 1BCCOOPER 0.00 0.00
9 09/20/19 CASE APPEAL STATEMENT 1BCCOOPER 0.00 0.00
10 09/20/19 NOTICE OF APPEAL 1BCCOOPER 0.00 0.00
11 09/18/19 CERTIFICATE OF SERVIE 1BCCOOPER 0.00

Electronically Filed
Oct 18 2019 12:07 p.m.
Elizabeth A. Brown
Clerk of Supreme Court

Docket 79695 Document 2019-43271



Date:

MIJR5925

10/18/2019 12:05:37.7

Docket Sheet

Page:

No.

Filed

Action

Operator

Fine/Cost

Due

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

09/12/19

09/10/19

09/10/19

09/10/19

08/14/19

08/14/19

08/09/19

07/30/19

07/30/19

06/25/19

06/14/19

06/14/19

06/13/19

06/11/19

05/09/19

05/09/19

05/08/19

05/08/19

05/08/19

05/08/19

05/08/19

04/30/19

NOTICE OF ENTRY OF FINDINGS
OF FACT, CONCLUSIONS OF LAW
AND DECISION DENYING PETITION
FOR JUDICIAL REVIEW

SUMMARY JUDGMENT

FILE RETURNED AFTER
SUBMISSION - ORDER ENTERED

FINDINGS OF FACT, CONCLUSIONS
OF LAW AND DECISION DENYING
PETITION FOR JUDICIAL REVIEW

REQUEST FOR SUBMISSION OF
PETITION FOR JUDICIAL REVIEW
AND RELATED BRIEFING

DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATINS
REPLY MEMORANDUM OF POINTS
AND AUTHORITIES IN SUPPORT OF
ITS PETITION FOR JUDICIAL
REVIEW

RESPONDENT JOHN BRONDER'S
POINTS AND AUTHORITIES IN
OPPOSITION TO PETITION FOR
JUDICIAL REVIEW

FILE RETURNED AFTER
SUBMISSION - ORDER ENTERED

STIPULATION AND ORDER
EXTENDING TIME TO FILE
RESPONDENT'S ANSWERING BRIEF

DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORATION
OPENIING MEMORANDUM OF POINTS
AND AUTHORITIES IN SUPPORT OF
ITS PETITION FOR JUDICIAL
REVIEW

FILE RETURNED AFTER
SUBMISSION - ORDER ENTERED

ORDER GRANTING PETITIONERS
REQUEST FOR EXTENSION OF TIME
TO FILE OPENING BRIEF

REQUEST FOR SUBMISSION OF
PETITIONERS MOTION FOR
EXTENSION OF TIME TO FILE
OPENING BRIEF AND ATTACHED
ORDER

MOTION FOR EXTENSION OF TIME
TO FILE OPENING BRIEF

FILE RETURNED AFTER
SUBMISSION - ORDER ENTERED

ORDER GRANTING MOTION FOR
STAY PENDING JUDICIAL REVIEW

CERTIFICATE OF TRANSMITTAL

RECORD ON APPEAL

PLAINTIFF'S/PETITIONER'S
INITIAL APPEARANCE
AFFIRMATION PURSUANT TO NRS
239.030

TRANSMITTAL OF RECORD ON
APPEAL

REQUEST FOR SUBMISSION OF
MOTION FOR STAY PENDING
JUDICIAL REVIEW AND ATTACHED
ORDER

SUMMONS

1BJULIEH

1BJHIGGINS

1BJHIGGINS

1BJHIGGINS

1BCCOOPER

1BCCOOPER

1BCTORRES

1BVANESSA

1BVANESSA

1BJULIEH

1BCCOOPER

1BCCOOPER

1BCCOOPER

1BCCOOPER

1BJULIEH

1BJULIEH

1BJULIEH

1BJULIEH

1BJULIEH

1BJULIEH

1BCCOOPER

1BJULIEH



Date: 10/18/2019 12:05:37.7 Docket Sheet Page:
MIJR5925
No. Filed Action Operator Fine/Cost Due
34 04/26/19 WAIVER OF SERVICE OF SUMMONS 1BJULIEH 0.00 0.00
UNDER RUL 4.1 OF THE NEVADA
RULES OF CIVIL PROCEDURE
35 04/25/19 RESPONDENT JOHN BRONDERS 1BCCOOPER 0.00 0.00
RESPONSE TO PETITIONERS
MOTION FOR STAY PENDING
JUDICIAL REVIEW
36 04/25/19 RESPONDENT JOHN BRONDERS 1BCCOOPER 218.00 0.00
NOTICE OF INTENT TO
PARTICIPATE IN JUDICIAL
REVIEW PROCEEDING Receipt:
59978 Date: 04/25/2019
37 04/25/19 ISSUING SUMMONS & ADD'L 1BCCOOPER 0.00 0.00
SUMMONS (2)
38 04/09/19 FILE RETURNED AFTER 1BVANESSA 0.00 0.00
SUBMISSION - ORDER ENTERED
39 04/09/19 ORDER GRANTING A TEMPORARY 1BVANESSA 0.00 0.00
STAY AND RE: TIME TO FILE
OPPOSITION TO MOTION FOR STAY
40 04/09/19 ORDER FOR BRIEFING SCHEDULE 1BVANESSA 0.00 0.00
41 04/08/19 MOTION FOR STAY PENDING 1BVANESSA 0.00 0.00
JUDICIAL REVIEW
42 04/08/19 PETITION FOR JUDICIAL REVIEW 1BVANESSA 265.00 0.00
Total: 483.00 0.00
Totals By: COST 483.00 0.00
INFORMATION 0.00 0.00

*** End of Report ***



