	e: 10/18/20 R5925	19 12:05:37.6	Docket Sheet	Pag	e: 1	
Judge	e: RUSSELL, TODD	JUDGE JAMES	Case No. Ticket No CTN:	19 OC 00066 1	В	
	E OF NEVADA SPORTATION	DEPARTMENT OF	Ву:			
BRONI	DER, JOHN	-vs- DRSPND	By: DONALDS 2805 MO	ON, THOMAS J DUNTAIN ST CITY, NV 89703		
Dob:		Sex: Sid:	CHILDON	CIII, NV 05703		
	. OF ADMINI INGS DIVISI	STRATION, DRSPND	ву:			Electronically Filed Oct 18 2019 12:07 p.m.
Dob: Lic:		Sex: Sid:				Elizabeth A. Brown
STATE	E OF NEVADA	DRSPND	By:			Clerk of Supreme Court
Dob: Lic:		Sex: Sid:				
Plate Make: Year: Type: Venue Locat	:	Accident:				
DEPAR	E OF NEVADA RTMENT OF SPORTATION	PLNTPET	Bond: Type:	Set: Posted:		
Charç	ges:					
Ct.	Offense Arrest Comment	Dt:				
Ct.	Offense Arrest Comment	Dt:				
Ct.	Offense Arrest Comment	Dt:				
Sente	encing:					
No.	Filed	Action	Operator	Fine/Cost	Due	
1	10/17/19	NOTICE OF ENTRY OF ORDER DENYING MOTION FOR STAY PENDING APPEAL	1BVANESSA	0.00	0.00	
2	10/14/19	FILE RETURNED AFTER SUBMISSION - ORDER ENTERE		0.00	0.00	
3	10/14/19	ORDER DENYING MOTION FOR PENDING APPEAL	STAY 1BJULIEH	0.00	0.00	
4	10/10/19	REQUEST FOR SUBMISSION OF MOTION FOR STAY PENDING APPEAL AND ATTACHED ORDEF		0.00	0.00	
5	10/10/19	PROPOSED ORDER GRANTING MOTION FOR STAY PENDING #		0.00	0.00	
6	10/10/19	REPLY TO OPPOSITION TO MC FOR STAY PENDING APPEAL	TION 1BVANESSA	0.00	0.00	
7	10/03/19	RESPONDENT JOHN BRONDERS OPPOSITION TO MOTION FOR PENDING APPEAL		0.00	0.00	
8	09/20/19	MOTION FOR STAY PENIDNG A	PPEAL 1BCCOOPER	0.00	0.00	
9	09/20/19	CASE APPEAL STATEMENT	1BCCOOPER	0.00	0.00	
10	09/20/19	NOTICE OF APPEAL	1BCCOOPER	0.00	0.00	
11	09/18/19	CERTIFICATE OF SERVIE	1BCCOOPER	0.00	Docket 79695	Document 2019-43271

Date: 10/18/2019 12:05:37.7 Doc: MIJR5925			et Sheet	Page: 2	
No.	Filed	Action	Operator	Fine/Cost	Due
12	09/12/19	NOTICE OF ENTRY OF FINDINGS OF FACT, CONCLUSIONS OF LAW AND DECISION DENYING PETITION FOR JUDICIAL REVIEW	1BJULIEH	0.00	0.00
13	09/10/19	SUMMARY JUDGMENT	1BJHIGGINS	0.00	0.00
14	09/10/19	FILE RETURNED AFTER SUBMISSION - ORDER ENTERED	1BJHIGGINS	0.00	0.00
15	09/10/19	FINDINGS OF FACT, CONCLUSIONS OF LAW AND DECISION DENYING PETITION FOR JUDICIAL REVIEW	1BJHIGGINS	0.00	0.00
16	08/14/19	REQUEST FOR SUBMISSION OF PETITION FOR JUDICIAL REVIEW AND RELATED BRIEFING	1BCCOOPER	0.00	0.00
17	08/14/19	DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATINS REPLY MEMORANDUM OF POINTS AND AUTHORITIES IN SUPPORT OF ITS PETITION FOR JUDICIAL REVIEW	1BCCOOPER	0.00	0.00
18	08/09/19	RESPONDENT JOHN BRONDER'S POINTS AND AUTHORITIES IN OPPOSITION TO PETITION FOR JUDICIAL REVIEW	1BCTORRES	0.00	0.00
19	07/30/19	FILE RETURNED AFTER SUBMISSION - ORDER ENTERED	1BVANESSA	0.00	0.00
20	07/30/19	STIPULATION AND ORDER EXTENDING TIME TO FILE RESPONDENT'S ANSWERING BRIEF	1 BVANESSA	0.00	0.00
21	06/25/19	DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORATION OPENIING MEMORANDUM OF POINTS AND AUTHORITIES IN SUPPORT OF ITS PETITION FOR JUDICIAL REVIEW	1BJULIEH	0.00	0.00
22	06/14/19	FILE RETURNED AFTER SUBMISSION - ORDER ENTERED	1BCCOOPER	0.00	0.00
23	06/14/19	ORDER GRANTING PETITIONERS REQUEST FOR EXTENSION OF TIME TO FILE OPENING BRIEF		0.00	0.00
24	06/13/19	REQUEST FOR SUBMISSION OF PETITIONERS MOTION FOR EXTENSION OF TIME TO FILE OPENING BRIEF AND ATTACHED ORDER	1BCCOOPER	0.00	0.00
25	06/11/19	MOTION FOR EXTENSION OF TIME TO FILE OPENING BRIEF	1BCCOOPER	0.00	0.00
26	05/09/19	FILE RETURNED AFTER SUBMISSION - ORDER ENTERED	1BJULIEH	0.00	0.00
27	05/09/19	ORDER GRANTING MOTION FOR STAY PENDING JUDICIAL REVIEW	1BJULIEH	0.00	0.00
28	05/08/19	CERTIFICATE OF TRANSMITTAL	1BJULIEH	0.00	0.00
29	05/08/19	RECORD ON APPEAL	1BJULIEH	0.00	0.00
30	05/08/19	PLAINTIFF'S/PETITIONER'S INITIAL APPEARANCE AFFIRMATION PURSUANT TO NRS 239.030	1BJULIEH	0.00	0.00
31	05/08/19	TRANSMITTAL OF RECORD ON APPEAL	1BJULIEH	0.00	0.00
32	05/08/19	REQUEST FOR SUBMISSION OF MOTION FOR STAY PENDING JUDICIAL REVIEW AND ATTACHED ORDER	1BCCOOPER	0.00	0.00

1BJULIEH 0.00 0.00

33 04/30/19 SUMMONS

	Date: 10/18/2019 12:05:37.7 Docker MIJR5925		t Sheet	Page: 3	
No.	Filed	Action	Operator	Fine/Cost	Due
84	04/26/19	WAIVER OF SERVICE OF SUMMONS UNDER RUL 4.1 OF THE NEVADA RULES OF CIVIL PROCEDURE	1BJULIEH	0.00	0.00
5	04/25/19	RESPONDENT JOHN BRONDERS RESPONSE TO PETITIONERS MOTION FOR STAY PENDING JUDICIAL REVIEW	1BCCOOPER	0.00	0.00
36	04/25/19	RESPONDENT JOHN BRONDERS NOTICE OF INTENT TO PARTICIPATE IN JUDICIAL REVIEW PROCEEDING Receipt: 59978 Date: 04/25/2019	1BCCOOPER	218.00	0.00
37	04/25/19	ISSUING SUMMONS & ADD'L SUMMONS (2)	1BCCOOPER	0.00	0.00
88	04/09/19	FILE RETURNED AFTER SUBMISSION - ORDER ENTERED	1BVANESSA	0.00	0.00
9	04/09/19	ORDER GRANTING A TEMPORARY STAY AND RE: TIME TO FILE OPPOSITION TO MOTION FOR STAY	1BVANESSA	0.00	0.00
0	04/09/19	ORDER FOR BRIEFING SCHEDULE	1BVANESSA	0.00	0.00
1	04/08/19	MOTION FOR STAY PENDING JUDICIAL REVIEW	1BVANESSA	0.00	0.00
2	04/08/19	PETITION FOR JUDICIAL REVIEW	1BVANESSA	265.00	0.00
			Total:	483.00	0.00
		Totals By: COST INFORM. *** End of Repor	483.00 0.00	0.00	

Totals By: COST INFORMATION *** End of Report ***